www.TimkenBelts.com 103
Sy
nc
hr
on
ou
s
Be

or
m
at
io
n
Power-Wedge® Cog-Belt®
Part Numbers
Part Number Outside
Circumference
(inches)
Outside
Circumference
(mm)
Weight
(lbs .)
3VX250 25 .4 645 0 .1
3VX265 27 686 0 .1
3VX280 28 .5 724 0 .1
3VX300 30 .4 772 0 .1
3VX310 31 .7 805 0 .1
3VX315 32 813 0 .1
3VX335 33 .8 859 0 .1
3VX355 36 .1 917 0 .1
3VX365 37 940 0 .1
3VX375 38 965 0 .1
3VX400 40 .5 1029 0 .1
3VX425 43 1092 0 .1
3VX450 45 .6 1158 0 .1
3VX475 48 1219 0 .1
3VX500 50 .5 1283 0 .2
3VX530 53 .4 1356 0 .2
3VX540 54 .1 1374 0 .2
3VX550 55 .9 1420 0 .2
3VX560 56 .5 1435 0 .2
3VX580 58 .4 1483 0 .2
3VX590 59 .6 1514 0 .2
3VX600 60 .6 1539 0 .2
3VX630 63 .4 1610 0 .2
3VX650 65 .6 1666 0 .2
3VX670 67 .5 1715 0 .2
3VX690 69 .4 1763 0 .2
3VX710 71 .6 1819 0 .2
3VX750 75 .3 1913 0 .2
3VX800 80 .4 2042 0 .3
3VX820 82 .6 2098 0 .4
3VX850 85 .4 2169 0 .3
3VX900 90 .4 2296 0 .3
Part Number Outside
Circumference
(inches)
Outside
Circumference
(mm)
Weight
(lbs .)
3VX950 95 .5 2426 0 .3
3VX1000 100 .5 2553 0 .3
3VX1027 103 2616 0 .3
3VX1060 106 .4 2703 0 .3
3VX1120 112 .4 2855 0 .4
3VX1180 118 .4 3007 0 .4
3VX1250 125 .5 3188 0 .4
3VX1280 128 .5 3264 0 .4
3VX1320 132 .5 3366 0 .4
3VX1360 136 .5 3467 0 .4
3VX1400 140 .5 3569 0 .4
3VX1500 150 .5 3823 0 .5
5VX450 45 .5 1156 0 .4
5VX470 47 .4 1204 0 .4
5VX490 49 .5 1257 0 .4
5VX500 50 .5 1283 0 .4
5VX510 51 .5 1308 0 .4
5VX530 53 .6 1361 0 .4
5VX540 54 .4 1382 0 .4
5VX550 55 .5 1410 0 .4
5VX560 56 .5 1435 0 .5
5VX570 57 .4 1458 0 .5
5VX580 58 .4 1483 0 .5
5VX590 59 .6 1514 0 .5
5VX600 60 .6 1539 0 .6
5VX610 61 .5 1562 0 .5
5VX630 63 .4 1610 0 .5
5VX650 65 .5 1664 0 .5
5VX660 66 .5 1689 0 .5
5VX670 67 .5 1715 0 .5
Power-Wedge® Cog-Belt®
V-Belt
Part Number Example: 5VX500 = 5V X 500
Cross

3V Section – Recommended Sheaves:
Hi-Cap Wedge – QD, Taper Bushed, or MST (3V)
3V Section – Recommended Sheaves:
Hi-Cap Wedge – QD, Taper Bushed, or MST (3V)
Power-Wedge® Cog-Belt®
V-Belt
Part Number Outside
Circumference
(inches)
Outside
Circumference
(mm)
Weight
(lbs .)
5VX680 68 .4 1737 0 .5
5VX690 69 .4 1763 0 .6
5VX710 71 .6 1819 0 .6
5VX730 73 .5 1867 0 .6
5VX740 74 .4 1890 0 .6
5VX750 75 .6 1920 0 .6
5VX770 77 .5 1969 0 .6
5VX780 78 .5 1994 0 .6
5VX790 79 .4 2017 0 .6
5VX800 80 .4 2042 0 .6
5VX810 81 .3 2065 0 .6
5VX830 83 .5 2121 0 .7
5VX840 84 .4 2144 0 .7
5VX850 85 .4 2169 0 .7
5VX860 86 .3 2192 0 .7
5VX880 88 .5 2248 0 .7
5VX900 90 .4 2296 0 .7
5VX930 93 .5 2375 0 .7
5VX950 95 .4 2423 0 .8
5VX960 96 .3 2446 0 .8
5VX990 99 .5 2527 0 .8
5VX1000 100 .5 2553 0 .8
5VX1030 103 .3 2624 0 .8
5VX1060 106 .4 2703 0 .9
5VX1080 108 .6 2758 0 .9
5VX1120 112 .4 2855 0 .9
5VX1150 115 .5 2934 0 .9
5VX1160 116 .8 2967 0 .9
5VX1180 118 .6 3012 0 .9
5VX1200 120 .5 3061 1 .0
5VX1230 123 .5 3137 1 .0
5VX1250 125 .5 3188 1 .0
Part Number Outside
Circumference
(inches)
Outside
Circumference
(mm)
Weight
(lbs .)
5VX1320 132 .5 3366 1 .1
5VX1400 140 .5 3569 1 .1
5VX1500 150 .5 3823 1 .2
5VX1600 160 .5 4077 1 .3
5VX1700 170 .5 4331 1 .4
5VX1800 180 .5 4585 1 .4
5VX1900 190 .5 4839 1 .5
5VX2000 200 .5 5093 1 .6
8VX1000 100 .5 2553 2 .3
8VX1060 106 .5 2705 2 .5
8VX1120 112 .5 2858 2 .6
8VX1180 118 .5 3010 2 .8
8VX1250 125 .5 3188 2 .9
8VX1320 132 .5 3366 3 .1
8VX1400 140 .5 3569 3 .3
8VX1500 150 .5 3823 3 .5
8VX1600 160 .5 4077 3 .7
8VX1700 170 .5 4331 4 .0
8VX1800 180 .5 4585 4 .2
8VX1900 190 .5 4839 4 .4
8VX2000 200 .5 5093 4 .5
Power-Wedge® Cog-Belt®
Part Numbers
Part Number Example: 5VX1000 = 5V X 1000
Cross